# 502559895 11/06/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2605605

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SOUNG-WOOK KIM	10/07/2013
JAE-HONG KIM	10/07/2013
MYEONG-SUK KIM	10/07/2013
MOON-JAE LEE	10/07/2013
SUNG-HO JIN	10/07/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAMSUNG DISPLAY CO., LTD	
Street Address:	95, Samsung 2 Ro, Giheung-gu	
City:	Yongin-City, Gyeonggi-do	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

Name:	PUSAN NATIONAL UNIVERSITY INDUSTRY-UNIVERSITY COOPERATION FOUNDATION	
Street Address:	2, BUSANDAEHAK-RO 63BEON-GIL,	
City:	GEUMJEON-GU, BUSAN, 609-735	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14065285

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (626)577-8800

 Phone:
 626-795-9900

 Email:
 pto@cph.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 29001

**PATENT** 

REEL: 031555 FRAME: 0135

OP \$40.00 14065285

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	73414/S1437 JEJ/SMM	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SANDRA M. MEDINA	
Signature:	/Sandra M. Medina/	
Date:	11/06/2013	
Total Attachments: 3 source=73414_Assignment#page1.tif source=73414_Assignment#page2.tif source=73414_Assignment#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 031555 FRAME: 0136

### INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

PATENT

Title of Invention: ORGANOMETALLIC COMPOUNDS AND ORGANIC LIGHT-

EMITTING DEVICES COMPRISING THE SAME

Docket No.:

73414/S1437

#### INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is directed to the attached application unless the following is checked:	
United States Application or PCT International Application Number filed on	
ined on	

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

I acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

- (1) Soung-Wook Kim, Jae-Hong Kim, Myeong-Suk Kim, Moon-Jae Lee, and Sung-Ho Jin HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANSFER(S) TO
- (2) SAMSUNG DISPLAY CO., LTD.; AND PUSAN NATIONAL UNIVERSITY INDUSTRY-UNIVERSITY COOPERATION FOUNDATION, JOINTLY

having a place of business at

(3) 95, Samsung 2 Ro, Giheung-Gu, Yongin-City, Gyeonggi-Do, Korea; and 2, Busandaehakro 63beon-gil, Geumjeong-gu, Busan, 609-735, Korea, Respectively

1 of 3

2 of 3

INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION		
Docket No.: 73414/S1437	ATTLICATION	
Myeong-Suk Kim Legal Name of Inventor	07/10/, 2013 Date	
Signature Ms	·	
Moon-Jae Lee	07/10/2013	
Legal Name of Inventor	Date	
Azun		
Signature		
Sung-Ho Jin	07/10/2013	
Legal Name of Inventor	Date	
72		
Signature		
WITNESSES:		

AM PAS1250697.1-\*-08/7/13 9:26 AM

**RECORDED: 11/06/2013**